on July 1, 2013, City agrees to increase Manager' s Base Salary in the amount of
One Point Two Eight Three Percent ( 1. 283 %). Commencing on April 1, 2014, 

City agrees to pay Manager an annual Base Salary in the sum of Two Hundred
Eight Thousand Three Hundred Eighty -Eight Dollars ($ 208, 388) per year, or

Eight Thousand Fourteen Dollars and Ninety -Two Cents ($ 8, 014. 92) per pay

period. Manager shall receive an increase in Base Salary in the amount of Two
Percent ( 2. 00 %) effective July 1, 2015, and on July 1, 2016, and in the amount of

[...]

against public justice, including, but not limited to, a crime described in Title 7

commencing with Section 92) of Part 1 of the Penal Code. 

3. BASE SALARY

Commencing on the Effective Date of this Agreement, City agrees to pay
Manager an annual Base Salary, exclusive of benefits, in the sum of One Hundred

Ninety -Nine Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars ($ 199,650) per year, or Sixteen

Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Eight Dollars ($ 16, 638. 00) per month, gross, payable in

installments at the same time and by the same methods as other City employees are
regularly paid. Effective the first pay period that includes July 1, 2013, Manager shall

receive an increase in Base Salary in an amount equal to the lesser of Two and One

[...]

ninety -six ( 96) hours which is provided to executive staff pursuant to Resolution No. 
5842. 

c) Management Leave. Manager shall receive Eighty ( 80) hours of
management leave annually which cannot be carried over from year to year. 

d) Vehicle Allowance. Manager shall be provided an automobile

allowance of Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars ($ 375. 00) per month. Manager shall

be responsible for paying for liability, property damage and comprehensive liability
insurance and for the purchase, operation, maintenance, repair and regular

replacement of said automobile. City shall be named as an " additional- insured" on any